SEISMIC VELOCITY TRANSDUCER T1-40
Measurement of Omnidirectional Absolute Vibrations
Certified according to ATEX 94/9/CE directive
OPERATION
Transducer T1-40 serves for seismic measurement of the absolute vibrations of the machinery through direct fixing
(omnidirectional) on the supports of the vibrating part in a dangerous area. It supplies an output signal directly
proportional to the vibration speed of the point to which it is fastened. Such signal is then processed in a safe zone by
a measuring channel of the  “T” series.

STEEL
PLASTIC II 2GD Ex ia IIC T4 Ex iaD 21 T135°C
Example of order
T1-40/00/00/1A
1A   =   Certif. Atex II 1GD Ex ia IIC T6  Ex iaD 20 T85°C
FOR ZONE 0, WITH PLASTIC CONNECTOR AND
STAINLESS STEEL BODY
T1-40-ATEX 04 gb                                                                5
Certifications according to ATEX 94/9/CE
 0722   II 1GD Ex ia IIC T6  Ex iaD 20 T85°C
 0722   II 1GD Ex ia IIC T5  Ex iaD 20 T100°C
 0722   II 1GD Ex ia IIC T4  Ex iaD 20 T135°C
 0722   II 2GD Ex ia IIC T6  Ex iaD 21 T85°C
 0722   II 2GD Ex ia IIC T5  Ex iaD 21 T100°C
 0722   II 2GD Ex ia IIC T4  Ex iaD 21 T135°C
CESI 01 ATEX 050
Legend of nameplate safety data
Marking of compliance with the applicable European directives
  0722 Number of the Notified Body carrying out the surveillance (CESI)
Marking of compliance with 94/9/CE Directive and relevant technical
standards
II 1GD / II 2GD
II 1 GD Equipment intended for use in areas in which Ex atmosphere
caused by gases and dust, suitable for Zone 0 and 20
II 2 GD Equipment intended for use in areas in which Ex atmosphere
caused by gases and dust, suitable for Zone 1 and 21
Not suitable for mines
Ex ia
Equipment belonging to category "ia" with intrinsic safety
II C
Suitable for substances (gas) of group IIC, also suitable for groups IIA
and IIB
T6-T5-T4
T6 temperature class (surface temperature: 85°C)
T5 temperature class (surface temperature: 100°C)
T4 temperature class (surface temperature: 135°C)
Ex iaD T85°C
Ex iaD T100°C
Ex iaD T135°C
Protection for Dust
T. amb.
For T6 class, ambient temperature : -40 ÷ 60 °C
For T5 class, ambient temperature : -40 ÷ 80 °C
For T4 class, ambient temperature: -40 ÷ 100 °C
CESI 01 ATEX 050
Certificate identification :
• Name of the laboratory issuing the CE-type-examination certificate
• 01 = year of certificate issue
• 050 = certificate number
T1-40-ATEX 04 gb                                                                6
ASTD90420